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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
WATER QUALITY CONTROL COMMISSION 

 
 
IN THE MATTER OF:     ) 
THE PETITION FOR A HEARING ON  ) 
ORDER OF THE SECRETARY   ) 
REMANDING FOR CONSIDERATION OF ) 
FINANCIAL ASSURANCE FOR GROUND ) 
WATER DISCHARGE PERMIT (DP-1132) ) 
FOR THE RADIOACTIVE LIQUID WASTE ) 
TREATMENT FACILITY    )    

) Docket No. WQCC 20-39 (A) 
THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT  ) 
OF ENERGY, TRIAD NATIONAL  ) 
SECURITY, LLC,     ) 

) 
Petitioners.      ) 
 
 

NOTICE OF DOCKETING 
 

 On July 16, 2020, the Water Quality Control Commission (WQCC) Administrator 

received a Joint Petition for Review and Notice of Appeal of the Environment Department 

Secretary’s Order Remanding for Consideration of Financial Assurance from Petitioners, United 

States Department of Energy and Triad National Security, LLC.  The WQCC Administrator 

hereby dockets the matter as set forth pursuant to 20.1.3 NMAC.  

       
 

___________________________________ 
      Commission Administrator 
      Water Quality Control Commission 
      PO Box 5469 
      Santa Fe, New Mexico 87502 
      Phone: (505) 827-2428 

Public.Facilitation@state.nm.us 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
  
 I hereby certify that on July 22, 2020 a copy of the foregoing Notice of Docketing was 
emailed to the persons listed below.  A copy will be mailed first class upon request. 
 
 

John Verheul 
New Mexico Environment Department 
121 Tijeras Ave, NE #1000 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
John.Verheul@state.nm.us 
Counsel for the New Mexico Environment Department 
 
Stuart R. Butzier 
Christina C. Sheehan 
Modrall Sperling Roehl Harris & Sisk, P.A. 
PO Box 9318 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-9318 
stuart.butzier@modrall.com 
christina.sheehan@modrall.com 
Counsel for Triad National Security, LLC 
 
Susan L. McMichael 
Office of Laboratory Counsel 
Los Alamos National Laboratory 
PO Box 1663, MS A187 
Los Alamos, NM 87545-0001 
smcmichael@lanl.gov 
Counsel for Triad National Security, LLC 

 
Silas R. DeRoma 
Site Counsel 
U.S. Department of Energy 
National Nuclear Safety Administration 
Los Alamos Site Office 
3747 W. Jemez Rd. 
Los Alamos, NM 87544 
Silas.DeRoma@nnsa.doe.gov 
Counsel for the U.S. Department of Energy 
 
Lindsay A. Lovejoy Jr., Attorney 
3600 Cerrillos Rd., Unit 1001 A 
Santa Fe, NM 87507 
lindsay@lindsaylovejoy.com 
Counsel for Concerned Citizens for Nuclear Safety, et al. 

  



Charles de Saillan 
Eric D. Jantz 
Douglas Meiklejohn 
New Mexico Environmental Law Center 
1405 Luisa Street, Ste. 5 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
cdesaillan@nmelc.org 
ejantz@nmelc.org 
dmeiklejohn@nmelc.org 
Counsel for Concerned Citizens for Nuclear Safety, et al. 
 
Robert F. Sanchez 
New Mexico Office of the Attorney General 
408 Galisteo St., 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
rfsanchez@nmag.gov 
Counsel for the Water Quality Control Commission 
 
 
 
 
 

       _________________________________ 
       Commission Administrator 
       Water Quality Control Commission 
       P.O. Box 5469 
       Santa Fe, NM 87502 
       Phone: (505) 827-2428 
       Fax: (505) 827-2836 
       Email: Public.Facilitation@state.nm.us  
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